### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NB PRODUCTS INC.	12/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NB PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	10590 HAMILTON AVENUE	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45231	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10734454
Application Number:	10195289
Application Number:	29295705
Application Number:	29295706
Application Number:	14312600
Application Number:	29494263
Application Number:	29494189
Application Number:	29494267
Application Number:	29494393
Application Number:	14308637
Application Number:	29494396
Application Number:	29494255
Application Number:	29494265
Application Number:	29494262
Application Number:	29582177
Application Number:	14660603

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505924438 REEL: 051971 FRAME: 0289

**Phone:** 5133526592

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091226-00030CONVERS/LD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_Corporation\_to\_LLC\_NBProducts#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_Corporation\_to\_LLC\_NBProducts#page2.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_Corporation\_to\_LLC\_NBProducts#page3.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_Corporation\_to\_LLC\_NBProducts#page4.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_Corporation\_to\_LLC\_NBProducts#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NB PRODUCTS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NB PRODUCTS

INC." TO "NB PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

5683831 8100V SR# 20198879359

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANTON W. BANKA, SHOWN OF STATE OF

Authentication: 204308269

Date: 12-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:36 PM 12/27/2019
FILED 12:36 PM 12/27/2019
SR 20198879359 - File Number 5683831

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

### SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting "NB Products Inc.," a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "NB Products LLC" (the "Limited Liability Company") pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Delaware**.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is February 2, 2015.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "NB Products Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "NB Products LLC".
- The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation into NB Products LLC shall be at 11:00am Eastern Time on December 28th, 2019.
- 7. A certificate of formation for **NB Products LLC** is being filed simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion.

79100239\_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 27th day of December 2019.

NB PRODUCTS INC.

Name: Douglas J Jahill

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NB PRODUCTS

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

5683831 8100V SR# 20198879359

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in summi su summer en summer

Authentication: 204308269

Date: 12-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:36 PM 12/27/2019
FILED 12:36 PM 12/27/2019
SR 20198879359 - File Number 5683831

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

.....

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

#### NB PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Chapter 18, Sections 201 and 204 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

This Certificate of Formation of NB Products LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101 et seq.).

- 1. The name of the Company is NB Products LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The effective time of the formation shall be 11:00 am Eastern Time on December 28, 2019.
- 4. The name and address of the Company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware, which is required to be maintained by § 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is: The Corporation Trust Company; and its address is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the 27th day of December 2019.

/s/\_\_\_Douglas J. Cahill\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Douglas J. Cahill

Title: Authorized Person

79320065 1

RECORDED: 02/19/2020